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Eastern Wild Turkey 
Table 1. Spring turkey harvest, 2024. 

Area/Hunt Gobbler  Jake Bearded Hen Total 
Rear Area 66 3 1 70 
Youth Hunt 4 2 0 6 
CG Hunt 24 0 0 24 

Total 94 5 1 100 
 

 

Table 2. Spring turkey hunter success rate in the rear area, 2024. 

Hunter Success Rate 
33.4% 

 

 

Figure 1. Comparison of available and utilized slots during the spring turkey hunting season, 
2024. 
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Figure 2. Weekly percentage of spring turkey hunter participation by customer type, 2024. 

 

   Figure 3. Spring turkey harvest, 2020 – 2024. 

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%

1 2 3 4

Pe
rc

en
t U

til
iz

at
io

n

Week
ACT DOD/DAV CIV

125

153

83

135

94

19

10

11

12

5

1

0

1

0

1

0

20

40

60

80

100

120

140

160

180

2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

N
um

be
r o

f T
ur

ke
ys

 (S
pr

in
g)

Gobbler Jake Hen



3 
 

Figure 4. Spring turkey harvest by training area, 2024. 
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